Budget Hearing & Annual Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 - 5:00 p.m. Niagara High School, Room 113

- 1. Call to Order Board of Education President
- **2.** Election of Chairperson
 - A motion from the floor must be made to nominate and elect a chairperson for the Annual Meeting.

Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:

- 3. Read and approve the minutes of the 2022-2023 Annual Meeting.
 - The minutes of the 2022-2023 Annual Meeting are found on pages 5-8.
 - Motion: To dispense with the reading of the 2022-2023 Annual Meeting Minutes of Wednesday, August 17, 2022, and approve the minutes.

By:	Seconded:	Vote:

- **4.** Reports of the District including Financial Report and Audit Summary for 2022-2023.
 - The Financial Report and Audit Summary, page 12. Finance Manager, Shawna Lindow, will summarize the printed report.
- **5.** Report of Superintendent of Schools.
 - The Superintendent's Report, page 13. Superintendent, Nathaniel Burklund, will summarize the printed report.
- **6.** Presentation of the Proposed Budget for the 2023-2024 School Year.
 - Finance Manager, Shawna Lindow, will present the budget, pages 14-15.
- 7. Hearing on Proposed Budget for the 2023-2024 School Year.
- **8.** Levy a tax in accordance with the proposed budget to levy taxes in the amount of \$1,301,432. (Proposed property tax levy, page 15)
 - **Resolution A:** To approve the Fund 10 tax levy in the amount of \$1,301,432.

By:	Seconded:	Vote:

	B: To approve the Fund 38 taxunt of \$169,750.	x levy for non-referendum debt servic
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:
	n C: To approve the Fund 39 tages of \$231,669.	x levy for referendum debt service in
By:	Seconded:	Vote:
Resolution amount of S	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ommunity Service) tax levy in the
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:
	s and breakfasts. n E: To authorize that the Niaga th and breakfast program. Seconded:	ra School District continues the Vote:
	<u> </u>	defense of any action or proceeding
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:
	•	ary for the members of the Board of
By:	Seconded:	Vote:
reimbursed	n H: To approve that the member of actual and necessary experse of duties as a School Board N	•
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:

Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:	
13. Textbooks.			
	n J: To approve that the School boks and that pupils be charged o		
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:	
residing in	n. n K: To authorize the district to the District to school who are re laws of the State of Wisconsin ar	quired to be transported to the	e district
Ву:	Seconded:	Vote:	
15. Short-Term B • Resolution temporary	orrowing. In L: To authorize the district to less basis for cash flow purposes per	porrow money as in the past of requirements of WI State Sta	
	orrowing. on L: To authorize the district to I	porrow money as in the past o	
15. Short-Term B Resolution temporary By: 16. Annual Meeting	orrowing. In L: To authorize the district to lead to basis for cash flow purposes per Seconded:	vorrow money as in the past of requirements of WI State State Vote: Education to establish September 2015 Control of the control of th	atute.
• Resolution temporary By: 16. Annual Meeting • Resolution 2024, as t	orrowing. In L: To authorize the district to I basis for cash flow purposes per Seconded: Ing Date. In M: To authorize the Board of	vorrow money as in the past of requirements of WI State State Vote: Education to establish September 2015 Control of the control of th	atute.
• Resolution temporary By: 16. Annual Meetine • Resolution 2024, as the second temporary 17. Student Insure • Resolution Resolution	orrowing. In L: To authorize the district to It basis for cash flow purposes per Seconded: Ing Date. In M: To authorize the Board of the date for the 2024-2025 Annual Seconded:	vorrow money as in the past of requirements of WI State State Vote: Education to establish Septe I Meeting. Vote:	ember 18

19. Adjournment.